
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
 

IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
 
LOWER DAMODAR CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
 

llf!Tlla ro FULESWAR, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH, W.B.-711316 

(E-mail: eeldcd.iwdwbtezzmail.com] Phone/Fax- 033 26610311) 

LIST OF WORKS FOR SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 6/LDCD OF 2017-18 

I. Last date of receiving application for purchasing tender documents : 03.08.2017 up to 4.00 PM 

2. Last date of issuing Tender documents : 03.08.2017 up to 5.00 PM 

3. Last date of receiving filled up Tender documents : 07.08.2017 up to 2.00 PM 

4. Date and time of opening tender : 07.08.2017 at 2.30 PM 

SI I Name of Work Amount put Earnest Tender Time Eligibiliry of 
No to tender Money Form allowed for contractor 

(Rs.) (Rs.) No. completion to participate in 
of work tender 
(Days) 

1 I Emergent repairs to flap 291 ] (i)3,37,085.00 6,742 .00 7 Days 
shutters of 6-vent Dewantala 
Sluice under LDC Division during 
July2017 

Bona fide 
contractors/bidders 
having credential of 
execution of similar 
nature of work of 
value 30% of the 
amount put to tender 
(tender value) within 
the last 5 years on the 
date of publishing of 
NIT 

2 I Emergent repairs to draw I 2,90,422 .00 5,808.00 2911(i) 7 Days Do 
shutters of 6-vent Dewantala 
Sluice under LDC Division during 
July 2017 

3 I Emergent restoration of left I 3,84,747 .00 7,695.00 2911(i) ]0 Days Do 
bank of Dauntala Khal near 
Kashipur Burning Ghat under 
LDC Division during July 2017 

4 I Emergent restoration of left I 3,86,345.00 7,727.00 2911(i) Do 
bank of Dauntala Khal near 
Dakshin Colony under LDC 
Division during July 2017 

5 I Emergent repair to left bank of I ],90,090.00 3,802.00 2911(i) ]0 Days Do 
Garchumuk Khal at Dis of 
Garchumuk Sluice under LDC 

Division during July 2017 I I I I I I 

6 I Emergent repair to right bank ot I 2,39,01>9.00 4,782.00 2911(i) 10 Days Do 
Dhopakhali Khal beside 
Sayedpur Burning Ghat under 
Division during July 2017 

7 I Emergent raising of both banks I 1,92,888.00 3,858.00 291] (i) 7 Days Do 
ot Tiorpara Khal at Duaripara 
under LDC Division during July 
2017 

8 I Emergent raising of both banks I 1,86,732.00 3,735.00 2911(i) 7 Days Do 
of Sankhabhanga Khal 'at 
Sankhabhanga Sluice point 
under LDC Division during July 
,)(\1, 



"Sl Name of Work 
No 

9 Making of temporary Spill-Check 
bundh from Thalia to Sehagori 
along Right Embankment of 
S,C.D.C. under L.D.C. Division 
during July 2017 

10 Making of temporary Spill-Check 
bundh adjacent to the 
downstream of Sehagori Bridge 
along Right Embankment of 

S.C.D.C. under L.D.C. Division 
during July 2017 

11 Ma king of temporary Spill-Check 
bundh from Sehagori to 
Subgachhta la along Right 
Embankment of S.C.D.C. under 
L.D.C. Division during July 2017 

12 Making of temporary Spill-Check 
bundh from Subgachhtala to 
Khajurdaha along Right 
Embankment of S.C.D.C. under 
L.D.c. Division during July 2017 

l3 Emergent maintena nce of 
Inspection path from 
Subgachhtala to Maja Damodar 
along right bank of S.C.D.C. 
under L.D.C. Division during July 
2017 

14 Making of temporary Spill-Check 
bundh from Fatikberia to Par 
Bakshi along Right Embankment 
of S.C.D.C. under L.D.C. Division 
du ~ing July 2017 

15 Making of temporary Spill-Check 
bundh near off-taking point at 
Mainan along left embankment 
of S.C.D.C. under L.D.C. Division 
during July 2017 

16 Making of tem porary Spill-Check 
bundh from Mainan to Dhaipur 
along left embankment of 
S.C.D.C. under L.D.C. Division 
during July 2017 

17 Making of temporary Spill-Check 
bundh from Saoria to 
Manasatala along left 
embankment of S.C.D.C. under 
L.D.C. Division during July 2017 

18 Making of temporary Spill-Check 
bundh and other protective 
measures from Sabgachhtala to 
Tekhala along left embankment 
of S.C.D.C. under L.D.C. Division 
during July 2017 

Amount put 
to tender 

(Rs.) 

11,52,451 .00 

3,95,552.00 

. 

18,11,001.00 

8,49,025.00 

2,42,965.00 

19,92,085.00 

7,15,288 .00 

16,59,945.00 

24,75,068.00 

24,77,349.00 

Earnest 
Money 
(Rs.) 

23,049.00 

.. 

7,911.00 

36,220.00 

16,981.00 

4,859.00 

39,842.00 

14,306.00 

33,199.00 

49,501.00 

49,547.0 0 

Tender 
Form
 
No.
 

291 I (i) 

2911(i) 

2911(i) 

2911(i ) 

291 J(i) 

2911(i) 

2911 (i) 

2911(i ) 

2911(i) 

2911(i) 

Time 
allowed for 
completion 

of work 
(Days) 
7 Days 

7 Days 

I 

Eligibility of 
contractor 

to participate in 
tender 

Do 

Do 

7 Days Do 

7 Days Do 

7 Days Do 

7 Days Do 

7 D ays Do 

7 Days Do 

7 Day s Do 

Do7 Day s 



'Sl I Name of Work I Amount put Earnest Tender Time Eligibility of 
No to tender Money Form allowed for contractor 

(Rs.) (Rs.) No. completion to participate in 
of work tender 
(Days) 

19 I Emergent repairs to the I 14,02,526.00 28,051 .00 2911 (i) 10 Days Do 
Inspection path along left 
embankment of S.C.D.C. from 
Sehagori Bridge to Subgachhtala 
Bridge under L.D.C. Division 
during July 2017 

20 I Emergent repair of inspection I 26,38,451.00 52,769.00 2911 (i) 60 Days Do 
path over right bank of 
Kataberia Khal from Mahajjem 
Hazi house to Narulapara High 
School mouza-Kataberia, Block
Uluberia-II, P.S.-Uluberia, 
District -Howrah under L.D.C. 
Division 

21 I Emergent repair of inspection I 29,35,456.00 58,709 .00 2911 (i) 60 Days Do 
path over right bank of Purana 
Khal from Dakshin 
Ramchandrapur to Shyampur, 
Block-Amta-I & J.B.Pur, P.S-
Amta & J.B.Pur, Dist- Howrah 
under L.D.C. Division 

22 I Emergent repair of inspection I 27,09,655 .00 54,193 .00 291 1(i) 60 Days Do 
path over right bank of Purana 
Khal from Bhandargachia to 
Dakshin Ramchandrapur, Block
Amta-I , P.S-Amta, Dist- Howrah 
under L.D.C. Division 

23 I Emergent repair of gearing I 26,489.00 530.00 2911 (i) 7 Days Do 
arrangement of Khaser hana 
single vent sluice over left bank 
of Purana khal, P.s-Uluberia, 
Dist- Howrah under L.D.C. 
Division 

I 
24 

I 
I Emergent restorat ion 

I 
of I 3,39,602.00 

I 
6,792.00 

1-
29110) 

I 
J5 Days 

I 
Do 

I 

wooden bridge over 
Nabinbabu's Khal at Mouza
Chandrapur, Block-Amta-I, P. S
Arnta, Dist-Howrah, under L.D.C. 
Division 

25 I Emergent restoration of I 2,90,503.00 5,810.00 29110) 15 Days Do 
wooden bridge over Banaspati 
Khal at Mouza-Kamina, Block
Uluberia-ll, P. S-Uluberia, Dist-
Howrah, under L.D.C.Division 

~~J.;.M) 

Executive Engineer 
Lower Damodar Construction Division 

Uluberia , Howrah 


